503629407 12/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT3676037

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS R BEAL	11/24/1992
DENNIS W CHALMERS	11/24/1992
ERIC C.W. LIN	11/24/1992

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GTE VANTAGE INCORPORATED
Street Address:	600 HIDDEN RIDGE
City:	IRVING
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75038

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08426917

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)766-8264

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: joseph.r.palmieri@verizon.com

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH R. PALMIERI Address Line 1: ONE VERIZON WAY

Address Line 2: ROOM 54N074

Address Line 4: BASKING RIDGE, NEW JERSEY 07920

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH R. PALMIERI	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph R. Palmieri/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Inventor Assignment 08426917#page1.tif source=Inventor Assignment 08426917#page2.tif source=Inventor Assignment 08426917#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 037381 FRAME: 0296 503629407

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE, Thomas R. Beal, residing at 126 Portland Avenue, Apt. 116, Dover, New Hampshire 03820, Dennis W. Chalmers, residing at 16 Birchwood Place, Dover, New Hampshire 03820, and Eric C. W. Lin residing at 227 Forbes Road, Westwood, Massachusetts 02090, do hereby sell, assign and deliver to GTE Vantage Incorporated, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at One Stamford Forum, Stanford, Connecticut 06904 ("the Company"), and to its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) described in the United States Patent Application entitled "Automated Cassette Library Apparatus" ("the Invention(s)"), and in the Application and in Patents that are all granted on Invention(s), and in all divisions, reissues, continuations-inpart, continuations, reexaminations and extensions of the Patent Application or of the Patents and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and trademarks to issue all Patents on the Invention(s) or resulting therefrom to the Company as assignee of our entire interest, and covenant that we have full right to do so and agree that we will communicate to the Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting the Invention(s) and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation-in-part, continuation, reand reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention(s), United States and all foreign countries.

Steven Greene
Witness Thomas R

Thomas R

Signature Date

Address: RR2 Dot 1050 126 Port

East Leason May 04027

Thomas R. Beal

Date

126 Portland Avenue, Apt. 116 Dover, Hew Hampshire 03820

PATENT REEL: 037381 FRAME: 0297

Vilix Q. Littlfield	Dennis W. Chalmers
Helen J. Little Field Signature	November 24, 1992 Date
Address: <u>9 Darby Lane</u> Rochester, NH 13839	16 Birchwood Place Dover, New Hampshire 03820
Witness	Eric C.W. Lin
Signature	Date
Address:	227 Forbes Road Westwood, Massachusetts 02090

Witness	Dennis W. Chalmers
Signature	Date
Address:	16 Birchwood Place Dover, New Hampshire 03820
AGNES N. MITCHELL Witness Agnes D. Matchell Signature Address: [Nedcemere Ro.] West Roxaury ma 0213.2	Erté C.W. Lin 1 2 4 92 Date 227 Forbes Road Westwood, Massachusetts 02090

RECUMEN PATENT AND TRADEHARK OFFICE

KOV 25 1792

 \square $\bigcirc \gamma$

20 0.0 $\langle ., \rangle$

PATENT REEL: 037381 FRAME: 0299

RECORDED: 12/30/2015

Witness